GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1664
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of trade generated by National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) during each of the last three years and current year;
(b) whether the NSIC has proposed to set up business parks at various States in the country;

(c) if so, the details along with the locations identified for setting up of these parks and the target of turnover fixed for the next three years

(d) whether the NSIC has taken any initiative to attain the status of Navaratna from Mini Ratna;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): Details of business turnover of National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., (NSIC) under the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises during last three years and current year (upto 31.10.2011) are as follows:

Year Amount

2008-09 Rs. 3508 crore

2009-10 Rs. 4488 crore

2010-11 Rs. 7979 crore

2011-12 (upto 31.10.2011) Rs. 5336 crore

(b)&(c): NSIC had planned to set up two Business Parks it at its Technical Centre at Hyderabad and Okhla, New Delhi. The Business Park at Hyderabad has already been established in 2010 and the Business Park at in Okhla, New Delhi is under construction. Other than this, there is no proposal in hand for setting up of Business Parks. It is presently premature to fix targets for turnover for these Parks over next three years.

(d)to(f): No, Madam. Government has conferred the status of Mini-Ratna (Category - Il) to NSIC on 01.03.2011.
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